CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No: 4

Date: September 30, 2023
Agreement Date: July 5, 2022
Owner: City of Dyersville, lowa
Dyersville East Road Utility Extension 2022
Project: Contract C Water Pumping Station No. 21168

Contractor: F.L. Krapfl, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Stainless Steel Weather Hoods (quantity 2) Lump Sum $ 1,495.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 $1,495.00

Justification:

Weather hoods incorporated to protect HVAC penetration during inclement weather conditions.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,315,000.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $ 1,322,375.00
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by $ 1,495.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 1,323,870.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will remain unchanged. The project shall be substantially complete by July 1,
2023 (except standby generator). Final completion shall be August 1, 2023 (including standby generator).



Dyersville East Road Utility Extension 2022

Contract C Water Pumping Station

Change Order No. 4

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance:

Page 2

\\\H”””””.r,',lr

€S581in.
13 O}b"q /,//

Y
W
L0
)
w Q.. \\\HIIJ.,

‘}Q QT
I

~ I
~ - -

Y

%, o
ry fowh oo

I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me
or under my direct personal supervision and that | am a duly licensed
Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of lowa.

FOR Origin Design Co.

10/6/2023

Marc D. Ruden, P.E.
License Number 19249

Date

My license renewal date is December 31, 2024
Pages or sheets covered by this seal: Change Order No. 4

Accepted and/or Requested:

CONTRACTOR F.L. Krapfl, Inc.

BY
Signature
NAME Cory Krapfl
TITLE President
DATE
Accepted and/or Requested: OWNER City of Dyersville, lowa
Attest:
BY
Signature
BY NAME: Jeff Jacque
Signature
NAME Tricia Maiers TITLE: Mayor
TITLE City Clerk DATE




